CHOKE COILS
LPC4045･4235･4545 Power Chip Inductors
■Construction
■Features
・�Low DC resistance and high allowable current are realized
by the original construction and wiring technology.
・�Automatic surface mounting is applicable.
・�Excellent solderability and endurance environment.

（1000pcs）A B C±0.2 D±0.2 E F
LPC4045 φ4.0±0.2 4.3±0.2 4.5 3 （3.5） （1.0±0.3） 210
■Type Designation
　Examples
LPC4235 TM KT 221
Termination
Surface Material
A：SnAg（4045）
T：Sn（4235）
C：Sn/Cu
        （4545）
Product
Code
LPC4045
LPC4235
LPC4545
Nominal
Inductance
3 digits
Taping
TM：Plastic embossed
      （4235）
TE：Plastic embossed
     （4045・4545）
BK：Bulk
Tolerance
K：±10%
M：±20%
Test Items
Performance Requiremaents
⊿L/L Test Methods
Limit Typical LPC4045 LPC4235 LPC4545
Rapid change of temperature ±５％ ±1.3％ −40℃（30min）/＋85℃（30min）, 100cycles −40℃（30min）/＋125℃（30min）, 100cycles −40℃（30min）/＋125℃（30min）, 100cycles
Low temperture exposure ±５％ ±1.3％ −40℃, 500h −40℃±2℃, 500h −40℃±2℃, 1000h
High temperture exposure ±５％ ±1.3％ 85℃, 500h 125℃±2℃, 500h 125℃±2℃, 1000h
Moisture endurance ±５％ ±1.6％ 40℃±2℃, 90%～95%RH, 500h 40℃±2℃, 90～95%RH, 500h 85℃, 85%RH, 1000h
■Performance
100％
B
D A
C
はんだランド
Soldering Pad
チップ部品
Chip Componment
B
D A
C
はんだランド
Soldering Pad
チップ部品
Chip Componment
B
D A
C
Solder pad
Chip Componment
B
D A
C
はんだランド
Solder pad
チップ部品
Chip Componment
■Recommended Pad Dimensions
※ These pad dimensions are only for standard pattern and the characteristics are not guaranteed, which
you are suggested to confirm before use.
Type
Dimensions (mm)
A B C D
LPC4045 1.5 5.1 3.5 1.8
LPC4235 1.9 5.5 2.6 1.8
LPC4545 2.9 5.3 4.7 1.2